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Public Hearings March 7, 2013

Southold Town Zoning Board of Appeals

LEGAL NOTICE

SOUTHOLD TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THURSDAY MARCH 7, 2013

PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 267 of the Town Law and Town Code Chapter 280 (Zoning), Town of Southold, the following public hearings will be held by the SOUTHOLD TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS at the Town Hall, 53095 Main Road, P.O. Box 1179, Southold, New York 11971-0959, on THURSDAY MARCH 7, 2013:  

9:30A.M. - LAURA YANTSOS #6631 - Request for Variances from Article XXII Code Section 280-116B and Article XXIII Code Section 280-124 and the Building Inspector’s October 10, 2012, updated January 3, 2013 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for additions and alterations to existing single family dwelling at; 1) bulkhead setback of less than the code required 75 feet, 2) less than the code required minimum side yard setback of 10 feet, 3) less than the total combined side yards of 25 feet, 4) less than the code required front yard setback of 35 feet, located at: 3455 Bayshore Road (adj. to Shelter Island Sound) Greenport, NY. SCTM#1000-53-6-11
10:00 A.M. - SHAMGAR CAPITAL, LLC (DANIEL BUTTAFUOCO) #6620 – (Adj. from February 7, 2013)  Request for Variance from Article III Section 280-14 and the Building Inspector’s October 21, 2012 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for construction of a third story addition at: 1) more than the code required number of stories of 21/2, located at: 1165 Kimberly Lane ( adj. to Southold Bay) Southold, NY. SCTM#1000-70-13-20.7

10:20 A.M. - HARBOR VIEW FARM, LLC. dba 8 HANDS #6625 -  Request for Variance from Chapter 72, Article II, 72-5 (B), 72-6 (1 & 3) and the Building Inspector’s October 17, 2012, updated January 8, 2013 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to convert a portion of an existing barn to a farm stand, at;  1) less than the code required setback of 50 feet from the road, 2) the criteria of bona fide agricultural production has not been shown, located at: 5000 Cox Lane, Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-96-2-10.1

10:40 A.M. - GEORGE and LISA HAASE #6626 - Applicant request a Special Exception under Section 280-13B(14).  The Applicant is the owner requesting authorization to establish an Accessory Bed and Breakfast, accessory and incidental to the residential occupancy in this single-family dwelling, with three (3) bedrooms for lodging and serving of breakfast to the B&B casual, transient roomers.  Location of Property: 580 Skunk Lane Cutchogue, NY SCTM#1000-97-3-11.6

11:00 A.M. - RJJ PROPERTIES, LLC - #6633 - Request for Variance from Article XXII Code Section 280-116(B) based on an application for building permit and the Building Inspector’s February 5, 2013 Notice of Disapproval concerning a permit for a 12’X8” accessory shed, at; 1) proposed structure at less than the code required bulkhead setback of 75 feet, located at: 7225 Nassau Point Road (adj. to Peconic Bay) Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-111-15-12
11:30 A.M. - GREGORY and CAROL KARAS #6630 - Request for Variances from Article XXII Code Section 280-116A(1) and Article III Code Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s January 24, 2013 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for an accessory in-ground pool; 1) top of bluff set back of less than the code required 100 feet, 2) location other than the code permitted front yard on waterfront property or rear yard, located at: 135 Soundview Road (adj. to Long Island Sound) Orient, NY. SCTM#1000-15-3-3

11:50 A.M. - GEORGE LIKOKAS #6632 -  This is a request for a Waiver of Merger under Article II, Section 280-10A, to unmerge land identified as SCTM #1000-31-3-23, based on the Building Inspector’s February 1, 2013 Notice of Disapproval, which states adjoining conforming or nonconforming lots held in common ownership shall merge until the total lot size conforms to the current bulk schedule (minimum 40,000 square feet in this R-40 Residential Zone District) this lot is merged with lots 1000-31-3-10 and 1000-31-3-9, located at: 9775 Main Road aka State Route 25 (corner Stars Road), 425 Stars Road (Lot 10) and 455 Stars Road (Lot 9), East Marion, NY. SCTM #’s – 1000-31-3-23, 10, 9

1:15 P.M. - DANIEL MAHONEY #6628 - Request for Variance from Article XXIII Section 280-124  and the Building Inspector’s November 13, 2012 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for partial demolition and construction of a new single family dwelling: 1) less than the code required front yard setback of 35 feet, 2) less than the code required minimum side yard setback of 10 feet, located at: 3930 Stillwater Avenue (corner Track Avenue) Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-137-1-10

1:40 P.M. - RAYMOND STRONG #6629 -  Request for Variance from Article III Code Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s January 10, 2013 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for an accessory in-ground pool; 1) location other than the code permitted front yard on waterfront property or rear yard, located at: 2205 Bayview Avenue (adj. to Arshamomoque Pond) Southold, NY.  SCTM#1000-52-5-2

2:00 P.M. - VICKI TOTH #6627 - Applicant request a Special Exception under Section 280-13B(14).  The Applicant is the owner requesting authorization to establish an Accessory Bed and Breakfast, accessory and incidental to the residential occupancy in this single-family dwelling, with three (3) bedrooms for lodging and serving of breakfast to the B&B casual, transient roomers.  Location of Property: 425 Jacobs Lane (corner Main Bayview Road) Southold, NY.  SCTM#1000-88-1-1.5

The Board of Appeals will hear all persons or their representatives, desiring to be heard at each hearing, and/or desiring to submit written statements before the 

conclusion of each hearing.  Each hearing will not start earlier than designated above.  Files are available for review during regular business hours and prior to the day of the hearing.  If you have questions, please contact our office at, (631) 765-1809, or by email:  Vicki.Toth@Town.Southold.ny.us .

Dated: February 11, 2013    
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

LESLIE KANES WEISMAN, CHAIRPERSON 


BY: Vicki Toth
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